## Sault Ste. Marie Bridge Company

| SAU | JLT STE. MARIE BRIDGE COMPANY   |
|-----|---|
|     | Art. of consol. in MI, March 16, 1887   |
|     | Art. of consol. in Canada, March 8, 1887  |
|     | Trackage, June 30, 1916:  |
|     | 1.200 mi. First main track  |
|     | By construction:  |
|     | 1.200 mi. Across St. Mary's River and Sault Ste. Marie, MI  |
|     | Controlled by:  |
|     | New Jersey Bridge Construction Company, which is controlled by:                                     |
|     | Canadian Pacific Railway (50%)  |
|     | Minneapolis, St. Paul and Sault Ste. Marie Railway (25%)  |
|     | Duluth, South Shore and Atlantic Railway (25%)  |
|     | Sault Ste. Marie Bridge Company of Canada (3/8/1887)  |
|     | Sault Ste. Marie Bridge Company of Michigan (3/16/1887)   |
| SAU | JLT STE. MARIE BRIDGE COMPANY OF CANADA Sault Ste. Marie Bridge Co<br>Incorporation date not listed |
| SAU | JLT STE. MARIE BRIDGE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN Sault Ste. Marie Bridge Co                                |